# OP \$40.00 5449371

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM802709

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
GoNet USA, LLC		04/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	383 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	Floor 22	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11017	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
I	Registration Number:	5449371	GOVISION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129061209

Email: JESS.BAJADA-BARTLETT@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: JESSICA BAJADA-BARTLETT
Address Line 1: 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>ET NUMBER:</b> 045494-0502	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Bartlett	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Orion - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(140715427.1)#page1.tif source=Orion - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(140715427.1)#page2.tif source=Orion - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(140715427.1)#page3.tif

source=Orion - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(140715427.1)#page4.tif source=Orion - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(140715427.1)#page5.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 2023, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the undersigned Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and service marks and trademark and service mark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the registered trademarks and service marks and trademark and service mark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or service mark or trademark or service mark application.

The terms of <u>Section 19</u> (*Governing Law; Consent to Jurisdiction; Waiver of Jury Trial; Etc.*) of the Security Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference, *mutatis mutandis*.

[Signature Pages follow]

US-DOCS\140637502.5

	Very truly yours,
	Orion Systems Integrators, LLC a Delaware limited liability company
	By:  Name: Ranjan Kalia  Title: Chief Financial Officer
	Grantor's Address:
	333 Thornall Street, 7th Floor, Edison, NJ 08837
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
By:	
Name: l'itle:	
Collateral Agent's Address:	

(Signature Page to Interest in Trademarks)

	Very truly yours,
	By:  Name: Ranjan Kalin Title: Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary
	Grantor's Address:
	2219 Sawdust Road, The Woodlands, Texas 77380
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
By;	
Name: Title:	
Collateral Agent's Address:	

(Signature Page to Interest in Trademarks)

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent,

Name: Matthew Landry

Title: Authorized Officer

Collateral Agent's Address: 383 Madison Avenue, Floor 22, New York, NY 11017

(Signature Page to Interest in Trademarks)

# SCHEDULE 1

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Application/ Registration No.
Orion Systems Integrators, LLC	K KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS	December 11, 2007	Registered	3351992
Orion Systems Integrators, LLC	PREVISOR	February 21, 2006	Registered	3060373
Orion Systems Integrators, LLC	TEKMARK	May 18, 1999	Registered	2245755
GoNet USA, LLC	GOVISION	April 17, 2018	Registered	5449371

US-DOCS\140637502.5

**RECORDED: 04/13/2023**